HUMBOLDT TOWNSHIP 244 CO. RD. FAF CHAMPION, MICHIGAN 49814

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF HUMBOLDT, MARQUETTE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

BE IT RESOLOVED BY THE Board of Trustees of Humboldt Township that the current schedule of fees for the Township of Humboldt, Marquette County, Michigan is as follows:

ADMINISTRATION

| Letter Size: (8 ¹ / ₂ x 11) B/W Copy Double Sided B/W Copy Color Copy Double Sided Color Copy | 0.10 0.15 0.50 0.80 |
|---|--|
| Legal Size: (8 ½ x 14) B/W Copy Double Sided B/W Copy Color Copy Double Sided Color Copy | 0.15 0.25 0.60 0.90 |
| Ledger Size: (11x17) B/W Copy Double Sided B/W Copy Color Copy Double Sided Color Copy | 0.20 0.30 0.70 1.00 |
| Scan to Email 1-10 Pages 10 + Pages | 2.00 5.00 |
| Returned Check Charge Late Fee on Invoices Zoning Ordinance (Bound Copy) Zoning Map Master Plan (Bound Copy) Medical or Recreational Marihuana Ordinance Recreation Plan (Bound Copy) | 25.00 1.5% per month 20.00 0.70 20.00 2.60 20.00 |

ZONING

| Zoning Compliance Permit – Single Family Dwelling | 50.00 |
|---|--------|
| Zoning Compliance Permit – Accessory Structure | 30.00 |
| Zoning Compliance Permit – Commercial Structure | 100.00 |

| Zoning Compliance Permit – Fence/Sign | 20.00 |
|--|-------------------------------|
| Zoning Ordinance Amendment/Re-zoning | 450.00 |
| Variance Application | 600.00 |
| Conditional Use Permit | 400.00 |
| Class A Non-Conforming Use | 400.00 |
| Mineral Extraction Permit | 750.00 |
| Special Meeting of the Planning Commission | 300.00 |
| Special Meeting of the Township Board | 250.00 |
| Permit after the fact | Fee times 5 |
| CEMETERY | |
| Purchase of Burial Plot – Resident | |
| (Sold in plots of 1) | 20.00 for single burial plot |
| Purchase of Burial Plot – Non-Resident | |
| (Requires Prior Board Approval) | 100.00 for single burial plot |
| Grave Opening – Burial | 450.00 |
| Grave Opening – Cremation | 100.00 |
| Vault Rental | 50.00 |
| FACILITIES RENTAL | |
| Hall Rental – Resident | 25.00 |
| Hall Rental – Non-Resident | 75.00 |
| Hall Dontol Suraty Danogit | 100.00 |

| Hall Rental – Non-Resident | 75.00 |
|-----------------------------------|-----------|
| Hall Rental Surety Deposit | 100.00 |
| Chair/Table Rental | No Charge |
| Chair/Table Rental Surety Deposit | 50.00 |
| | |

MEDICAL MARIHUANA LICENSE

| Initial Application fee (per license) Renewal fee (per license) | 1,500.00 500.00 |
|--|--------------------|
| RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA LICENSE | |
| Initial Application Eas (parliagnes) | 1 500 00 |

| Initial Application Fee (per license) | 1,500.00 |
|---------------------------------------|----------|
| Renewal Fee (per license) | 500.00 |

The foregoing resolution offered by Chris Grund and supported by Pete Koski.

Roll Call Vote Ayes: Pete Koski, Chris Grund, Jeff Ogea, Sarah Etelamaki, Betty Grund

Nays: 0

Absent: 0

The Supervisor declared the resolution Adopted.

Sarah Etelamaki, Clerk

CERTIFICATE

I, Sarah Etelamaki, the duly elected and acting Clerk of Humboldt Township, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Township Board by a roll call vote at a regular meeting of the Board held on January 09, 2023, at which meeting a quorum was present; and that this resolution was ordered to take immediate effect.